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MEMORANDUM

TO: ' Robert Hubbard, Acting Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning ‘

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County. Historic Preservation Commission has
reviewed the attached application for a Historic Area Work
Permit. The application was:

Approved Denied

\/ Approved with Conditions:

f} D Ljf\ \//\ ujl«Vucltrbg) 'Uﬁgﬁidlgncaczog"kli~ME565fw—\
o G0k %Mw(a z@wm

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP) .

Applicant: (?Y\vc£l4a;¢S>f§st\;g«—:SD ‘
Address: =N\ D& Qﬁmbzx low vt Q?}z_ M&&%W.D

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES AT 217-5240 FIVE DAYS PRIOR

TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION
OF WORK.***




-~ RETURNTQ: OEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES -

. 250 HUNGERFORD DRIVE, ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850
o 301/217-6370

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/495-4570 *-

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

ContactPerson: 1 NowWlAS Mamor) JALA

_ Daytime Phone No‘.: 30{ 229 ‘1ovo

DPS -#8

Tax Account No.. S5 228 . .. e . . .

Name of Property Owner: Hichael Satkind - - -~ - DaytimePhoneNo: - 2lb 62 ‘poof

address: . 2201 Haxeovet ., Drwve. . Cleveland oo o o . 44106,
Stregt Number City Staet ’ 2Zip Code

Contractom: ) é‘(cwg(, "(f'ahh‘s . - " Phone No.:

Contractor Registration No.:

Agembrdm_er: . mqmas Mamum L ALA 7 _ ‘ A Davﬁlﬁe Phovne-li\lp.:u ‘50} . 27-0’ 700_‘0

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

House Number: 4109 Street Cuom beviani  Are RIS CEIT

Town/City: ___Lhevy Cinage o NesrestCpossSeet. . Wavwick PlACe , o v irionuio

ot {94 slock___| subdwision: __ S omerset’ Heiants ——

Liber: Folio: Parcel: I T PH T

T I P
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK Al LICABLE:
X Construct B Extend = Alnet/Renovate Oat Osb O Room Addition (] Porch E] ![);ék‘ % S\tr:ed .
{J Move 0 lnstnll e mlrjsw;‘e;; m e E] Sc;lar” IIflwﬁreplaca E] Woodbummg Stove vt ' D’:sﬁglé Fé}hi'ly'
B mokiin™ O o™ ) Revosable ‘ 0 SRR

18. Construchoncosteshmute s Loo DLO =

BN T N - RIS ]
1C. IfthlsisarawslonofapmviauslyapprovedacﬂvepenmseoPermn# b 0?.5 005( S e ik
PART TWO: € TE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

DT SIS NP Y
2A. Typeofsewage dlsposal 01 2% wsSe 02 O Septic 03 O Other: - ) )
28 Typaofwmrsupplv o .OIER‘%SE O we T 03 D) Other, L o ™ .
P. HREE: ONLY FOR FE INING WALL v
3A. Hetght feet mche _
LTI G pats e el W e gl re gremast . e sy alenss faan o iy gidg

3B. Indncate whethar the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

" - On paty line/praperty ling*: - - -1 1.i~[2] - Entirely on land of owner-t...+ : " -«+[Z)- On-public right of way/easement -

1 hereby certify that | hava the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will camply wrth plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept m:s to be a condition for the issuance of this permit. Ry

PR At el fRal Boviet ) A g tats b e Ao T ivag N shoartt e s nt s mh R AT P i

. o i Aeiana, \ I o B s < e m e s
M - pn Mo For " Thomras | Mawon M fode 18 T4 o
"/ Signature of ownar or authorized agent Date
YN RIS g T Tt [T TN S LY S TR R T |

Approved: . \ Hstoric PréSévation Commlgsios” < T MR

ooty [8 ngitaxnt Dog oo

e B N ISRt o vy h
Disapprdi;ed: 'Stgnature i ey gk et 0] pageett "c"cf) "
9 - o TR
Application/Permit No.: 7 / ) (ﬂ [ ,V U[)& ﬁ : Date Issued:
AT OMANG R FE i e n ke BT A R n-[u—: A

AL A T R nEvEnss SIDE Fon‘lusrnucrloné
26/3(9 ]y /Q“c)lﬁloﬁ\
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3.

4.

5.

REISPS YA ¥

A iy ity idd

r———————— - — - et

b. Gensral de;cnpnon of project and its sﬁect [ the historic resource(s), the envronmonml setting, and, where appllcable, the historic district: %24

s

R
NR I T | L PREISFI RH Y V)

bl hudtdepet Bt

Conl oot g - L ) . i 0t LA

TUB 10 M0y g |

i o ekt v

SITEPLAR e e R 1 _ T R B L1111 RV

Sits and environmental setting, drawn to scale, You may use your plat. Your sits'pléf must includa: B . Dyt
4 ! g i

a thescale, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

c sm fsam}es;uch as walkways, dnveways, fances ponds strsams trash dumpsters mechanical eampment and.landsca

RNV

ND ELEVATI

8. Schematic construction plans, with marked dnmenslons mdicaung locanun. size and general type of walls, wmdow and door opemngs and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the praposed ‘Work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly mdu:mng proposed work in relation to existing construction’ and whsn apﬁ‘ré‘prlnée ‘::or'l‘text "
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An.existing and.a proposed-elevation. drawing of gach -/
facade affected by the propos'ed work is reqmred

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General descnpt:on o' matenals and manufactured ltems prpposod for |ncorpommn in the work of the pm}act Thls mformatmn may be included on youl R
design drawings. v oipgize 18tk Tty L

DRI N T

it W 10 Lot Lpi e de 1 Bl LAY

PHOTOGRAPHS IS
ueat L gAY

a. Clearly tabeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the nffectedlpo;-‘ﬁons. All labels shauld be ptaced anthe
front of photographs. vt %1 Qs UHOY S0 10 900 A6 s et tenes ud of 20wy prosian s sl oo e ol slostnd HE

b. Claarly label photographic:prints of the resource as viewad ;from the publicright-of-way and of the.adjoining properties. All fabels should ba placed on
 the front of photographs.

(SN o COUNG e

R R O VR YIT) SN R PR IRV R NI TR T [ TR R TR R IR O
Wi b 0k u bl OE G et g wdnn et N L atan Wil e i,

if you are proposing canstruction adjacent to or within the drip!i'ne of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate trae survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

o R Ve Ve a s

" for ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confrontmg propfny owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This Iust
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel i question, as well as the owner(s) of lotis} or parcelis}which lie directly across

the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain ﬁus mformatnon from the Department of Assessments and Taxauon, 51 Monroe Sneet, N
Rockville, {301/279-1355). -

i CEA R T VCR T SR

PI.EASE PﬂlNT {IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) Dﬂ TVPElTHIS INFORMATION ON THE FDI.I.DWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF k HEIEM]’!A}'H Qﬁ[’ll!s WH.‘BE PHU!DWPIED'I’@CECTI.Y ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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= ] 8787 Georgia Avenue e Silver Spring. Maryland 20910-3760
L/ |
‘ ' DATE: | -~ - <17
| S .
MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application -~ Approval of
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent

meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any)
of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

when you file for your building pe ermit at DEP, vou must take with
you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit
. that Will be mailed to vou directly from DEP. These forms are
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your
project. For further information about f111ng procedures or

materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP
at 217-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has bequn, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570.

Pleasé also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for
conformance With your approved HAWP plans. Please inform
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule. -

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your
project!

v 1N 1
E{MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT REUREVEY "‘Q(’S '

Address: 4709 Cumberland Avenue Meeting Date: 07/09/97
Resource:  Somerset Historic District Review: HAWP

Case Number: 35/36-96E (REVISION) Tax Credit: None

Public Notice: 06/25/97 Report Date: 07/02/97
Applicant: Thomas Manion, AIA for Michael Salkind Staff: Perry Kephart
PROPOSAL: Alteration and Shed Construction RECOMMEND: Approval

With Conditions.

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: ca. 1906

SIGNIFICANCE: Outstanding Resource in Somerset Historic District.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

Two-and-a-half story Queen Anne/Craftsman with non-structural columns at corner of the
front facade on the second story, cedar shake siding, and hipped roof. In the rear is a recent, non-
historic hipped roof brick addition.

BACKGROUND

This outstanding resource was built about 1906 on speculation by Miles Fuller. In 1991,
the house suffered both fire and water damage from a major fire and in the efforts to extinguish
the fire. Substantially all of the interior, the entire roof, the chimneys, and the dormers were
destroyed. Rather than demolish this unique house, the owners decided to restore and rebuild the
house. A HAWP for alterations and a rear addition related to the restoration project was
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission on November 13, 1996. The owners who
obtained the HAWP have now sold the house. The new owners have asked that a number of
additional modifications be made as part of the restoration.

PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes to:

1. Add a second painted wood deck extending 5' from the new addition on

the right side and 32' across the rear of the house to meet the previously approved deck. The new
deck is to have two pair of one-light french doors leading into the previously approved one story
addition. The painted wood railing with inset pickets for the deck is to match in design and



material the railing for the approved deck. Sixteen foot wide wood steps are proposed to lead
from the deck to grade and also to have painted wood stair rails to match those on the left rear
deck. .

2. Modify the window design on the left facade. Instead of a two-light
window at the center of the rear addition, the applicant proposes to install a full length 1/1
window with a bottom awning panel at the rear of the left facade.

3. Install a square masonry chimney on the left side of the house near the rear
to accommodate an additional fireplace being added on the first floor (in addition to the two
replacement chimneys already approved).

4, Install, on both the left and right sides, a total of four skylights in the side
facing roof planes of the rear addition. The skylights are to be of the same design and materials as
the previously approved skylights.

5. Build an 8 square shed in the right rear corner of the property. The shed
is to be wood frame with a 1/1 front window and cedar shake siding to match the historic
resource.. It is proposed to have double doors opening on the side to a flagstone patio (6' x 8')
with a wood pergola overhead.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The Gill-Salkind House was seriously damaged in the 1991 fire. The previous and the
new owners and the architect are to be commended for their commitment to saving this
exceptional historic resource. The revisions proposed are, for the most part, appropriate to the
Craftsman style of the house, and are in the rear so will not be seen from the street. The shed is a
very compatible addition to the landscaping of the historic resource.

Staff would question the use of a contemporary window design at the rear of the left side.
Although the window is well removed from the street, staff would suggest that a window design
more in keeping with that of the house might be used in the proposed location.

The only modification that staff finds problematic is the proposed chimney to be placed on
the left rear of the house. Although the chimney material and design are in keeping with the other
chimneys on the house, its placement out on the far edge of the main block is out of keeping with
the square, piled massing of the house. The addition of a fireplace in the main living space of the
first floor should be accommodated if possible, but staff would question whether a flueless
fireplace could not be used instead.

It should also be noted that the Somerset Local Advisory Panel is expected to be
reviewing this application and that their input is expected as part of the review process.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve with the following conditions the HAWP
application as being consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and



would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter;

and with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation #10:

New additions and adjacent or related new construction shall be undertaken in such a manner that if
removed in the future, the essential form and integrity of the historic property and its environment would
be unimpaired,

with the conditions:

L. The window proposed for the left facade be of a 1/1 design without a bottom half-
light panel.
2. The chimney not be installed.

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant
shall arrange for a field inspection by calling the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services (DPS), Field Services Office, five days prior to commencement of work and
within two weeks following completion of work.
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HISTOR!: AREA WORK PERMIT

ContactPerson:__ Thomas ‘Manion , A4
Daytime PhoneNo: _ %01 3241000

Tax Account No.: S»he 228
Name of Property Owner: Michael Sal L\M : Daytime PhoneNo.: -~ 2l 402~ »oo0{
address: 2207 Harcovet Drive | Cleveland od 4400

Street Number ' City Staet "Zip Code
Contractorr: 4 evn:\,(. ~“(fan h:’; " Phone No.:
Contractor Registration No.:
Agent for Owner: ' TV\ omas Ma Y\m‘fl N /i {A Daytir'r!e Phc;ne ﬁo.; %o\ 229 ‘ 1000
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number: 4104 Street: CumberianiA Are
Town/City: Lhhevy Cinage NearestCrossStreet W avwick  Place
ot (94  Blocki___| Subdiision: __ Somers et Heignts
Liber: | Folio: Parcel:

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
X Construct [ Extend % Alter/Renovate Oac O slab O] Room Addition [ Porch ™ O ﬁeck' 4 Shed
O Move O Install E]'(Wi:t'ack/Raze E]'Solérq O Flr;place a Woodburhirfg Stove - O Single Family
X Revision 3% Repair (0 Revocable O Fence'/Wa_II (Complete Section4) X Other: _Revigign

1B. Consn'uchoncostest:mate $ 2,00 000 <1

1C. Ifthis is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit # 0\ j l [2) 7,‘5 00p (

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 B wssC 02 O Septic

2B. Type of water supply: ot EWSSC 020 well

03 O Other: e

03 D Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height : feet mches )

3B. Indlcate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the followmg Iocauons

O On party line/property line - €ntirely on land of owner .

-0 On-public right of way/easement

! hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the canstruction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

’MWV\ M0 M‘M— For T[’W"ij-

/ Signature of awner or authorized agent

Mavion

June 19,1997

Date

Approved:

Disapproved: Signature:

For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
h

Date:
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THE|{MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

L 8787 Georgia Avenue o Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

o/ |

‘ pate: W- 13- |

S— | .

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Chief
Division of Development Services and Regulation
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP)

FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator %20,
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division .
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the
attached application for a Historic Area Work Permit. The appli-
cation was: _ :

Approved Denied
5 Approved with Conditions:
\\L 2nd Qongqﬁt)ca.w e\ Vrns JQ‘DV\‘\' -C;c&r.c.:.&z
'3\uc1icb\ﬁﬁ.‘N£k=4vxe4®
&) Pl enibosst dowrs Yoloe woed 3 Yo madels evisliing
ae égnbgq-gkzzgz EQMAM'@Ma . .
3311\“ 3-\Cq\~\— c)\uisl-om;wwm\) \Oe.\—u/\é-\ rsehf\cLJicD
Q(B'm »e_ar—Ca_(_zA,e_ sheold \g ‘Ma_l‘cg s Jle naed

e Shvrueckrer - '
THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERANCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: m l’c)r\a-z)\ gdgawxé‘%\ Ca.m\ 6: \\

Address: A\? 0HA Co YW\DM\%A Q J2n 0T, U/\_Q_U[,‘} %‘& |

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
DEP/FIELD SERVICES (217-6240) FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK.

Z§> = oA 51~i43?V\aA Mmadealsd mosh \oe vwa&aa&wwL4> |
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 4709 Cumberland Avenue Meeting Date: 11/13/96

Resource: Somerset Historic District : HAWP: Restoration & Addiﬁon

Case Number: 35/36-96E . . Tax Credit: Partial

Public Notice: 10/30/96 ‘ Report Date: 11/06/96

Applicant: Thomas Ménion, ATA, agent Staff: Perry Kephart

PROPOSAL: Replace burned portion, RECOMMEND: Approve
roof alteration & rear addition. _ w/ conditions.

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: = ca. 1906

SIGNIFICANCE:  Outstanding Resource in Somerset Historic District.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

“Two-and-a-half story Queen Anne/Craftsman with non-structural columns at each corner
of the front facade, cedar shake siding, and a metal standing-seam hipped roof. Other features of
the front include a two story bay on the left and a wraparound front porch on the right with
shingle and wood columns and turned wood railings with lattice work foundation screening.
There are double interior chimneys with rounded chimney caps and four symmetrical hlpped roof
dormers. Inthe rear is a recent, non-historic hipped-roof brick addition.

BACKGROUND

This outstanding resource in the historic district was built circa 1906 on speculation by
Miles Fuller. As noted in the architectural description, it has a number of unusual features such as
the non-structural corner columns on the second story, cedar shake siding and a standing-seam
hipped roof.

The house suffered both fire and water damage from a recent major fire and in the efforts
to extinguish it. Substantially all of the interior, the entire roof, the chimneys, and the dormers
must be replaced. Rather than demolish this unique house, the owners have determined that they
wish to restore and rebuild - achieving the preservation of this important historic house.

While the restoration is underway, the applicants propose to add living space in the attic,
to add side and rear porches, and to modify the brick addition at the rear.

PROPOSAL
The applicants propose to:

1. Rebuild the roof] sheathing it with textured-look fiberglass shingles to resemble
slate. The proposal includes raising the center peak approximately fourteen to eighteen
inches, but retaining the original hipped roof shape. The chimneys and the front and side
dormers would be rebuilt essentially as they were before the fire. The rear dormer is
proposed to be enlarged to add living space in the attic and the window enlarged from two
to four lights for emergency egress. A small skylight is proposed for the rear of the right
dormer.

0



2. Add a full second story over the rear brick addition. Enlarge the rear addition on
the first floor only with a 6' x 16' space to the rear. On the second floor an open veranda,
6'x 12', accessible from the master bedroom is proposed over this new 6' x 16' space.

3. Add a two story rear bay window to the new eating nook and to the master
bedroom above - both part of the modified rear addition.

4. Add an open porch at the left rear of the house (behind the dining room) and
accessible from the eating nook. The wood columns and railings are to be similar in |
design to that of the existing front porch except as to the spacing of the railings to meet
current building code. The dimensions of the porch are proposed to be 15'x 15' with a
four foot trellis partially covering the otherwise open porch (located overhanging the
doors to the dining room.) Wood lattice foundation screening is indicated.

5. Change the three light élere-story window on the rear facade (in the dinihg room)
to double doors (with a six light transom) leading out to the proposed porch.

6. Add a covered side porch at the rear of the right side of the house, accessible from
the new addition by a single door with a three light transom above. The wood columns
and railing and lattice screening would be the same as that proposed for the rear porch.

7. Cover the brick addition and the proposed new addition with shingles to match the
shingles on the original house. Refurbish or replace the shingles on the main house wnth
identical materials.

8. Replace all windows damaged in the fire with windows of the same 1/1 design.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The Gill-Salkind House was heavily damaged in the recent fire. The owners are to be
commended for their commitment to saving this exceptional historic resource. Staff would
support their proposal to restore the house and to add living space by modifying the pitch of the
original roof and by improving the appearance of the non-historic brick rear addition.

Staff is of the opinion that the proposal to raise the roof 14 to 18 inches would not
substantially alter the appearance of the house, as the hipped roof configuration will remain the
same and the Craftsman-style overhanging eaves will be retained.

The proposed enlargement of the rear addition is, in staff’s opinion, a reasonable
modification which is well placed at the back of the hOuse well away from the street. The
construction of a substantially larger dormer at the rear of the third floor is an appropriate
solution to space and safety problems. Staff applauds the use of shake siding to integrate the rear
addition into the design of the historic structure.

The changes in the appearance on the left (or west) elevation, including the small side
porch will be an 1mprovement on the ungainly brick structure added in the recent past. The
inclusion of a trellis over part of the rear porch evokes the Craftsman style of the historic
resource.

However, staff would like to see as much orlgmal material retained as possible. This
would include retention of as much of the original cedar shake siding as is feasible, retention of
the attached, non-structural columns at the front facade on the second floor level, and retention of
any salvageable windows. In particular, staff recommends that the clere-story window in the rear
facade be reused elsewhere in the house, if possible.

®



The proposed change in roof materials is of concern; however, the original roof was
completely destroyed in the fire and the applicants have been constrained by the economics of this
project to use a less expensive alternative roofing material. Staff feels that the proposed fiberglass
shingle roofing would not be inappropriate for this entirely reconstructed roof.

Finally, it should be noted that the Somefset Local Advisory Panel indicated that they had
voiced unanimous approval and support of the proposed plans at their meeting on Monday,
November 4th.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION-

With the following conditions, staff recommends that the Commission find the proposal
consistent with the purposes of Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural
features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would not be
detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter;

and with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation #5, #9 and #10:

Distinctive features, finishes and construction techniques or examples of craftsmanship that characterize a
property shall be preserved.

New additions exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not destroy historic materials that
characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated from the old and shall be compatible with
the massing, size, scale, and architectural features to protect the historic integrity of the property and its
environment.

New additions and adjacent or related new construction shall be undertaken in such a manner that if removed in
the future, the essential form and integrity of the historic property and its environment would be unimpaired.

CONDITIONS

1. The second story attached columns at the corners of the front facade should be
retained.

2. All'windows and doors in the new conStruction should be wood and should match
the design of those in the original building. New 1/1 windows may be double-

- glazed, thermal pane. ~

3. As much original material must be retained as possible. This would include
retention of as much of the original cedar shake siding as is feasible and retention
of any salvageable windows.

4, The clere-story window being removed from the rear facade should be integrated
into the new addition or it should be donated to Old House Parts if it cannot be
used.

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant
shall arrange for a field inspection by calling the Montgomery County Department of
Environmental Protection (DEP), Field Services Office, five days prior to commencement of work
and within two weeks following completion of work.



APPLICATION FOR  a h
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMI

conTact pErsoN __Thomas Manien
DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. (301 ) 224 Feoc

TAX ACCOUNT b3k~ 279

NAME OF PROPERTY owner _ Mt nacl Salleini & C4% O\ e 1o epvone No. __( 2100) 462 Boo

ADDRESS 2.’10'-7' Havc“c'ufvf' » ‘Drv?‘b ' waevd‘and ‘{e rqwfs“ OH _ _ ‘ 44' 0w
B cmy v  BTATE - ) 2» CODE
CONTRACTOR __Jo_be decided TELEPHONENO. ()

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER

AGENT FOR OWNER ___[onas M anion . DAYTIME TELEPHONE No. __( 201 ) 219 Zeoo

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

House Numser 4704 :. . sREET_ CUMBERLAND AVE

TOWNCITY __CHEVT (HASE - NEAREST CROSS STREET WA CK. PLACLE
Lot _14A  Birock L susbivisioN  2IMERSET HEILHTS -
UBER FOUO PARCEL

PART ONE TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A, CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: AC  Shab  (Room Addition
: Construct Extend, W 0 Move . - Fireplace Shed Solar  Woodbuming Stove
Wreck/Raze - Install Revocable Revision - Fenee/WalI (comploto Section 4) Single Famity Other

i8. CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE § — 2 250, 000 . oo

1C. IF THIS iS A REVISION OF A PREVIDUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A.  TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 01 (50) WSSC 02 ( )SEPTIC 03 ( )omen
2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY 01 (>4 WSSC 02 ( )WELL 03 ( )OTHER

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

JA. HEIGHT feet qndns

3B. INDICATE WHETHER THE FENCE OR RETAINING WALL IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING LOCA‘“ONS

On party line/property line ________ Entirely onland of owner . On public righl of vnylml

-IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION, THAT THE APPLICATION I8 CORRECT AND THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH PLANS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES LISTED AND | HEREBY ACKNOWI.EDGE AND ACCEPT THIS
TO BE A CONDITION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT.

- ' Tomas Mamioy - Ockober 3, 14367055
S Tunilown« or sy agenl Dab -
R : . —a S ' L TR

APPROVED For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission . ... . ... @
~ DISAPPROVED L Signature____ - Date_ v




- FROM ! THOMAS MANION RIA PC PHONE NO. @ 381 229 7171 . Nov. ©5 1996 ©8:49AM P2

.q"p‘ '
N\

THOMAS
MANION
A. 1. A,

4 November 1SS6

The Maryland National Caspital
Park 8§ Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Sprimg, Md. 20810

Re: 4708 Cumberlend Avenue Michael Salkind & Carol Gill
Chevy Chase, Md. {owners)

flear Cimmissioners et al;

The Gill-Salkind house was severly damaged in a recent .
Fire. The owners have decided to rebuild the house and to
add to the rear section a second story. In eddtienm there
gre plans to enlarge the area to both the West and Narth
at the rear of the house: In generel the Following is planned:

1. Rebuild the missing roof, raising the conter pesk asbout1d-~ 18'".
The dormers would be repliceted as would the general roofshape.
Chimmeys will be rebuilt/replaced. This becomes livable space.

2. A six by sixteen foot addittior would be added to the rear of
the existimg 1 story addition, this would be twe stories. The
space over the 1 story sdditiomn would get a new second stery.

3. A two story bay window would be added to the estimg nook and
new master bedroem area at the rear (it is like the side/front
bays on the house), The OR windows are chenged to doors.

4, A rear open poreh would be added behind the DR amd next to the
eating nook. A covered side poreh would be added to the west
side, it is 10x10., the rear porch ic 15%x15 it has a 4 Ft trellis.

5. The interior of the house gets totally rebuilt. It is now
“takern down to the studs. All syetems are being replaced.

6. The exterier gets refurbished on the shingle part of the house.
The new additions will be shingle to match the old. The brick
portions will be covered with shingle.. All rooufs will be =
textured look fiberglas ehingle.

This is a major replacement and modest expansion project. It will
be done. in the original style of the house.

Lock 9 Architects P.C. Hespectfully,
‘7307 MacArthur Bivd. . i
Suite Number 213

Bethesda, MD 20816 - ’ Thomas Mamion AIA
Telephone: 301/229-7000
_Facsimile: 301/229-7171
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250 Hungerford Drive, Rockvllle, Maryland 20850 °
e (301 217-6370 . _
Hlstorlc Preservation Commlsslon

" (301) 495-4570 :
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APPLICATION FOR_ DR |
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

CONTACT PERSON... T\Aowms Mamm
DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. (304 ) 229 Foco

TAX ACCOUNT ¢ D3b- 278 - -

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER WCMI\LI .‘DA“(-W\A A C"”‘ (7'“ DAYTIME TELEFHONE NO. (2i) 262 %004

ADDR-ESS i‘;lo?.” ..HKVE-;L;('{/ ) 'Drn"l— B Vci(t/(lﬂ"% H(l‘ﬂn‘fs ) DH : - 44| 'A%
ey oY . STATE P CODE
. . TR 2 %

CONTRACTOR _To_be  decided TELEPHONE No. () :

ki 1 GONTRAGTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER oot R
AGENT FOR OWNER . Thennas M anion DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO, —{ 201 ) .’Liﬂ 4""'90
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE L
House NiuBer 2410 it it srpeer: GYMPERLAND  Ave
TowNGITY __CHEVS (HASE NEAREST cRoss sTReeT _WAFRVIEE Pl AcE

Lor1A __ slock L susolvision —SPMERSET HEIAWTS " . o ¥el

UBER- = Folio 1 i PARCEL_: if

PART ONE:: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE ... R SO

2
. B - L
: 3 163 o gl I . i . o . e T N
1A CIRCLE ALL APPLIdABLE CIRCLE ALL APPUCABLE . AC Slab. Room Addition,

REDEETIN

Conslrucl (Exland)W@ Mova . @ - Fifeplaoe 'Shed‘ Sclar . Woodburing Stove

Wreck/Raza 1 lnsnall R Revocable Revlslon ' Fence/Wall(comploloSocllan4) SlngIeFamIly Omar
Toad 3™ I B

1B. cousmucnoucosrssnmrzs 4 250 009 05

1C.  IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT l

' >
PARTTWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS -
. o [T

2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 01 () WSSC 022 )SEPTIC 03 ( )OTHER
2B. TYPEOF WATERSUPPLY 01 (4 WSSC 02 ( )WEL 03 ( )OTHER = “
PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL R R
3A, NIGHT_leot___inchn R : :.‘ Ty .od
3B. INDICAI’E WHETHER THE FENCE OR RETAINING WALL ls T0 BE CONSTRUCYED ON ONE OF THE FOLI.OWING LOCATIONS

\J s 1%, -1 .l ‘ a

" on party li y line . Entirely on land of owner ... On public right of vny/mcmcnl

————————— e - = - s — ——

IHEREBY CERTIFY THATI HAVE THE AUTHORITY TD MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION, THAT THE APPUCA“W 18 CORRECT, AND THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH PLANS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES LISTED AND | HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THiS
TO BE A CONDITION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT.
Chn  Sov Thumas Hanion =i F 0 Obobir 3, 199453002 )

. Dale

ure of owner or autho!

APPLICATION/RERMIT. Nb'gfﬂ / 03 S‘ﬂ&(p /’, e OATE FII.EO/ . DATE ISSUED:-

N . .
ool PR

yitaie - - ’«.'\

- ' SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

2.

3'»,.

4.

5.

6.

' WBHTEN DESCRIPTION DF PROJECT Do

MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION —— .

a.  Description of existing s!mciure(s) and environmental setting, includ:ng thelr hlstodcal 1eatures
ro .- Significance: .

b.  General description of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the envirb‘nmériial\seﬂing, and
where applicable, the historic district:

SITE PLAN

Sne and environmentai setting. drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan musl Inc!ude

a. the scale north arrow, and date; . RS Rt

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed stmcmres and e e an

VT L Laan IeTALDY

"¢ site leatures such as walkways, driveways, lences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical....,..

equipment, and landscaping.

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

o . N 1t

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 11" X 17", Plans 605,

8 1/2" X 11" paper are prelerred.

a.  Schematic construction plans. with marked dimensions, indicating iocation; ‘size and general typs of 1™ *

walls, window and door openings. and other hxed fealures of both the exnstlng resouroe(s) and the
proposed work LR

b.  Elevations (facades). with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation io existing
consiruction and, when appropriale, context, All materials-and fixtures proposed for the exterior must
be noled on the elevations drawmgs An exisling and a proposed elevatlon drawlng of each
facade affecled by the proposed work Is required.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General descnpnon of materials and manulaciured tems proposed for lncorporaﬂon In the work of the ;.
project.. This information may be included on your design drawings.

PHOTOGRAPHS

-a.  Clearly iabeled photographic prinls of each facade of exlsllng resource, includlng details o( the...

affected portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.. . . .-

BRI

b.  Clearly iabel pholographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-ol-way and,of the -

adjoining properties. All iabels should be plawd on the front ol photographs

THEE SURVEY

v IR )

It you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6"-or larger in diameter (al -
approximately 4 feet above the ground), you must file an accurale lree survey ident:fymg the slze, kcation,
- and species of each tree of at least that dimension. :

ADDRESSES OF AD.IACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPEHTY OWNEHS

_ For ali projects, provide an accurate list of adjacenl and oonlronllng propeny owners (no\ lenanls), includlng

" names, addresses, and zip, codes. This fist should include the owners of ail lots or parceis which ad]om
the parcel in question, as welt as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcel(s) which lie- directly across the”

stresthighway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this mlormalion lrom lhe Depantment; of.,

Asssssments and Taxauon 51 Monroe’ Street, Rockvme (279 1355)

£
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e
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FROM :

THOMARS MANION AIA PC ’ PHONE NO. : 301 229 7171 .Nov. @5 1996 ©8:49AM P2
\1/
AV,

S

THOMAS
MANION
A. 1L A,

4 November 1996

The Maryland National Capital
Park & Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Md. 20810

Re: 4709 Cumberlend Avenue Michsel! Salkind & Carol G6ill
Chevy Chese, Md. {owners)

Desr Cimmissioners et al;

The Gill-Saslkind house was severly damaged im a recent
Fire. The owners have decided to rebuild the house and to
add to the rear section a second story. In addtiem there
are plams to emlarge the area to both the West and North
at the rear of the house. In generel the following is planned:

1. Rebuild the missing roof, raising the center pesk abouti14- 18",
The dormers would be repliceted as would the general roofshape.
Chimmeys will be rebuilt/replaced. This becomes livable space.

2. A Bix by sixteen foot addittiorn would be added to the rear of
the existing 1 story addition, this would be two stories. The
space over the 1 story addition wauld get a mew second story.

3. A two story bay window would be added to the eatimng nook and
new mastar bedroam area at the rear (it is like the slde/Frcnt

bays on the house), The DR wincdows are chenged o doors.

4, A rear open poreh would be added behind the DA amd next to the
eating nook. A covered side paorch would be added to the west
side, it is 10x10., the rear porch is 15x15 it has a 4 Ft trellis.

5. The interior of the house gets tdtélly rebuilt. It is now

" “taken down to the stude. All systems are beimg replaced.

6. The exterior gets refurbished on the shingle part of the house.
The new additioms will be shingle to match the old. The brick
portions will be covered with shingle. All roofs will be =
textured look Fiberglas shingle.

This is a major replécement and. modest expansion project. It will
be done in the originsl style of the house.

Lock 9 Architects P.C. : Respecgfully,
7307 MacArthur 8ivd. . _ -
Suite Number 213 .

Bethesda, MD 20816 Thomes Manion AIA
Telephone: 301/229-7000 APPROVED _

Facsimiles 301/229-7171 Montgomery County o

i6toric Pregervation Commtss]fon
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LOCATION OF AOL/SE
LOT /24 BLOCK /

SOMERSET MNEIGHTS
NION TEONER Y CO, MAR Y2 AN

S O35 WIBL3

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE . ..

SO herdby cértify that the positions of all

- existing improvements on the above described

property have been: carefully established by a

" ‘tronsit-tape - :urvey " and that unlcs.r ot}ea-wtsc

REFERENTE -

PLAT °

o

" "MEREDITH HELM . ©

© ' RIGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR ...l - -

BOOK

”"” 26.554

‘_,..w: P -v. R

© 360t Mamilton Slreel o

W. HYATTSVILLE, '-uo b

8042830

© ged.243t

!..'BER ) LV

FOLlO v v e

DRAWN BY, LA

cuecx:o BY A

OATE /285 63

RECORD NO

A 5/53 -

wan t}wre ere encrogchments. " e

SCALE /° " I -
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Montgomery County
Histofic Pregervation Commission
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THE[MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

—'—1———1 » 8787 Georgia Avenue  Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
./ |
‘ | DATE: )\~ V3R,
—
MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
' FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent
meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any)
of approval. '

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with

you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit
that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are

proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your
project. For further information about filing procedures or
materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP
at 217-6370. .

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for
conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your
project! :
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4709 Cumberland

DATE: circa 1906

STYLE: Craftsman/Queen Anhe

CATEGORY:. pre-1915 o

CAPSULE DESCRIPTION: This 2.1/2 story house stands out for its
cedar shakes which co?er the front facade. Also unique in thé
district is this house’s decorative non-structural columnsvat the
front corners of its main (south) facade. There is a small,
hipped-roof dormer in the center of the front slope of the house’s
hippéd roof. The roof material has yet another unique feature in
the district, being made of metal standing-seam construction.
There is an addition on the west side of the house made of brick
and covered by a shed roof. This house is an odd and striking
assemblage of materials.

NOTES & COMMENTS: House built by Miles Fuller for speculation

purposes.



H.A.W.P.s APPLIED FOR/RECEIVED:
35/36-92A: March 11, 1992. Construction of a 6 foot privacy
fence at the rear property line. Fence is "to conceal unsightly

fence construc‘:ted- by my neighbor, Dr. Lawrence Tirnauer, 4704

Drummond Avenue." Approved, no conditions.



Figg @ 4309 CUMBELLAND

COWREL: MIGHEL SALEIND
| 770% WaRcoUeT .
CLEJELAND  HEIGHTS,
| oo UdioF

Aug 15, 1996 eacTor © PONNIE LEWEN
; (301) 903 -4F732

Gwen Marcus-Wright 1- (202) 264 - (700
Historic Preservation Coordinator o
MD Nat'l Cap Prk and Planning Comm
8787 Georgia Av
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760
fax: 301-495-1307
tel: 301-495-4570

Dear Ms Marcus-Wright,

Thank you so much for your very helpful phone conversation and for
sending me the package of material. When we saw the fire damage at our
house, we were quite distressed; however, your helpful and supportive
approach has encouraged us. We are looking forward to rebuilding an
improved property that maintains the historic character that we have loved.

Very truly yours, Property location:

W%—l 4709 Cumberland Ave

Michael J Salkind
2207 Harcourt Dr office: 216-962-3001
Cleveland Hts OH 44106-4596 fax: 216-962-3120
© home: 216-721-2606
michaelsalkind@oai.org
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Lock 9 Architects P.C.
7307 MacArthur Bivd.
Suite Number 213
Bethesda, MD 20816
Telephone: 301/229-7000
Facsimile: 301/229-7171




